RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE RIVANNA SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY CHANGE CERTAIN FEES AND OTHER CHARGES FOR THE IVY MATERIAL UTILIZATION CENTER

WHEREAS, the May 4, 2016 Amended and Restated Ivy Material Utilization Center (MUC) Programs Agreement between the County of Albemarle and the Rivanna Solid Waste Authority (RSWA) provides that the RSWA shall propose any changes to tipping fees and other charges for use of the Ivy MUC for adoption by the RSWA's Board of Directors as requested by majority vote of the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, by letter dated February 12, 2024, the RSWA Executive Director has proposed changes to three fees or other charges for the Ivy MUC; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors finds that it is in the best interest of the County to request that the RSWA adopt the three changes proposed by the RSWA Executive Director.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albemarle County Board of Supervisors hereby requests that the RSWA adopt all changes to fees and other charges for the Ivy MUC that were proposed by letter of the RSWA Executive Director dated February 12, 2024.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Albemarle County Board of Supervisors hereby directs the Director of the Facilities and Environmental Services Department to forward a certified copy of this resolution to the Rivanna Solid Waste Authority.

Resolution duly adopt	ed by the	Board of Super	the foregoing writing is a true, correct copy of a visors of Albemarle County, Virginia, by a vote ong held on	
			Clerk, Board of County Supervisors	
	<u>Aye</u>	Nay		
Mr. Andrews				
Mr. Gallaway				
Ms. LaPisto-Kirtley				
Ms. Mallek				
Ms. McKeel Mr. Pruitt				